COUNTY OF ULSTER

ABSTRACT OF CONTRACTS
FOR LEGISLATIVE APPROVAL

SESSION DATE: June 18, 2013

 ORIGINAL

Abstract| Department Vendor Contract Description Funding Basis for Contract Monetary
Number Name Name Source Award Dates’ Amount
L53-1 Buildings & Gateway Provide janitorial service at the Ulster County Mental Health | County Preferred 1/1/13 - $93,890.00
Grounds Community Building (Kingston) and the Ulster County Mental Health Clinic Source 12/31/13
Industries, Inc. (New Paltz) through the Vendor's specialized client work program
: for the .disabled. This Vendor's services are considered a preferred
source pursuant to Section 162(2)(c) of NYS Finance Law.
L53-2 Health Health Research | Revenue - Amendment #1 - Extend term of Agreement to 6/30/17 | Federal N/A 7/1/12 - $592,925.00
Department Inc. and increase funding by $592,925 for the Public Health Emergency 6/30/17
Preparedness Program
153-3 Emergency URS Corporation | Revise and update the Ulster County FEMA approved Multi | State Professional | 6/1/13 - $154,965.66
Management / Jurisdictional All Hazard Mitigation Plan which was developed by Services 1/20/15
Emergency the Firm from 2007 - 2009. The Plan is being updated in order to
Communication stay in compliance with the requirements of FEMA and the New
York State Office of Emergency Management (SOEM)
L53-4 Mental Health | Hudson Valley Provide adult mental health treatment services at the three (3) Ulster | County Professional |7/1/13 - 7113 -
Mental Health, County Mental Health clinics located in Kingston, New Paltz & Services 12/31/18 12/31/14
Inc Ellenville $150,000.00
1/1/14 -
12/31/18
RATES (Not-
to-Exceed
. $1,300,000)
1.53-5 Planning Behan Associates | Develop an Intermodal Site Plan for the greater New Paltz area Federal - 95% | Professional | 8/1/13 - $80,000
Department Landscape County - 5% | Services 2/1/14
Architecture, RFP UC13-
D.P.C. 20
153-6 Emergency Taylor Recyling | Amendment #3 - Expands the scope of services to include asbestos | State - 50% RFB UC12- |10/1/12 - Not-to-exceed
Management / | Facility LLC remediation services to be conducted during the demolition process | Other-50% | 70 12/31/13 $200,000.00
Emergency for homes purchased as part of the Greater Catskill Flood (NYC DEP)
Communication Remediation Program
L53-7 Planning J. Paul Vosburgh | Architect for renovation and upgrade of the former Sophie Finn | State - TBD RFP UC13- |7/1/13 - $345,600
) Architect P.C. elementary school - SUNY Ulster extension Other - TBD | 44 12/31/14
L53-8 Planning The Polombo Construction Manager for renovation and upgrade of the former | State - TBD RFP UCI3- |7/1/13 - $183,600
Group Inc. Sophie Finn elementary school - SUNY Ulster extension Other-TBD | 44 12/31/14

**Sipnature Page Follows™>*




Erate

Susan Plonski, Asst. County Attorney, Contract Manager

e el . SN g bd

Beatrice Havranek, Ulster County Attorney

&)

£y 5 ey}
mw\ N\W&M\m&?ﬂ ,vw

f Purchasing

(Subject to the approval of the Ulster County Legislature & Ulster County Executive)

bichael Hein, Ulster County Executive

Approved per resolution:

Reviewed by Compiroller’s Difice



Exhibit A

Copies of Contract Routing Sheets and Contract Schedules
(Hard copies on following pages)




